9/13/99	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATE	- Hall the second read and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GTE Government Systems Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: GTE Information Systems LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 15000 Conference Center Drive
Other	City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 22021-3808
Execution Date: August 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 5,218,639
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	40.00
Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Irving</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: 7503	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825 Name of Person Signing	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of OE. On them 9/7/99 Signature Date
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Josef Osterweil

has by an instrument in writing and filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office assigned to

GTE GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION,

whose full post office address is:

77 A Street

Needham, Massachusetts 02194

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANGING BIT RATE OF DIGITIZED ANALOG	
contained in Letters Patent of th	e United States of America
Patent No. <u>5,218,639</u>	, issuedJune 8, 1993
and all rights and privileges ther	reunder.
NOW THEREFORE for value re	eceived, said
	GTE GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION
its successors, assigns, and leg	al representatives, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:
	GTE Information Systems LLC
whose full post office address is	15000 Conference Center Drive Chantilly, Virginia 22021-3808
its successors, assigns, and leg rights, for all countries, in and to letters patent that may be grant	gal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, including priority is said certain inventions, and all rights and privileges under any and all ed for said inventions.
	GTE GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Christian R. Andersen Witness Name (print)	Ronald B. Spring Name of Authorized Agent
Christian R. ano	leven ConalOB. Spring
Signature	Signature

August 25, 1999

Date

(Assignment - page 1 of 1)